## 503309113 05/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	03/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10	
City:	MONHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6406690	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4808302700

Email: aho@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: RODNEY J. FULLER, BOOTH UDALL FULLER

Address Line 1: 1255 WEST RIO SALADO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 215

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15872.102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY J. FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney J. Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=23 MAR 15-ASS-AGROG-003-US#page1.tif source=23 MAR 15-ASS-AGROG-003-US#page2.tif

PATENT 503309113 REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0456

//CS

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Bayer CropScience AG having a business address of Affred-Nobel-Str. 50, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Hayer Intellectual Property GmbH having a business address of Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10, 40789 Monheim am Rhein, Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the inventions as described and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,406,690

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	Assignor: Bayer CropScience AG	A٤	ssignee: Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH
¥		Ŕ	Nic /
	Printed name: Dr. Robert Krieg		Printed Name: Kai Kampmann
	Capacity: <u>authorized officer</u>		Capacity: <u>authorized officer</u>
<	Date: /016-01-10	<u> </u>	Date:23. März 2015

Page 1 of 2

Windess: Le Le Del - Ho	Witness: Lefel M
Printed name: <u>Heike Vogel-Ab</u> r	Printed Name: <u>Heike Vogel-Ah</u> r
Date: 110116 10 2015	Date: \$70.701, 23 2018